MODEL LGA50A-3R3-Y LGA50A-12 LGA50A-24 LGA50A-24-H
MAX OUTPUT WATTAGE[W] 33 51.6 60 60
DC OUTPUT 3.3V 10A 12V 4.3A 24V 2.5A 24V 2.5 (Peak 3.2) A
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL LGA50A-3R3-Y LGA50A-12 LGA50A-24 LGA50A-24-H
INPUT
VOLTAGE[V] AC85 - 132 1f (Refer to Instruction Manual 1.1, and 3.2 Derating)
CURRENT[A] ACIN 100V 0.8typ (Io=100%)

AC-DC Power Supplies Open Frame/ Enclosed Type
 LG A 240 A -5 -O
Ordering information
1  Series name
2  Single output
3  Output wattage
4  100/120V input
5  Output voltage
6  Optional
 C :  with Coating
 G :  Low leakage current
 H :  with the function to be
acceptable to output
peak current (only 24V)
 J1 :  VH(J.S.T.)connector
type
 S :  with Chassis
 SN:with Chassis & cover
 T :  Vertical terminal block
 Y :  with Potentiometer
R
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
This power supply is manufactured by SMD technology.The stress to P.C.B like twisting or bending causes the defect of the unit,so handle the unit with care.
*Make sure necessary tests will be carried out on your end equipment with the power supply installed in accordance with any required EMC/EMI regulations.
Example recommended EMI/EMC filter
NAC-16-472
*	A higher current rating EMI/EMC filter
may be recommended in view of the
other devices that could be connected
in parallel with the power supply.
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
LGA-10
1
8
7
5
4
2 Input(L)
FG
Input(N)
1
6
1
7 1
8
7
5
4
2
CN1 1
6
1
7
This power supply is manufactured by SMD technology.
The stress to P.C.B like twisting or bending causes the defect
of the unit,so handle the unit with care.
Take care for SMD parts on the back to come in contact
 because of the vibration and not to break down.
Use the spacer of 8mm length or more.
5 Mounting holes are existing.
<PIN CONNECTION>
CN1 CN2 CN3
Pin No. Input
1, 2 AC(L)
3
4, 5 AC(N)
6
7, 8 FG
¶Keep drawing current per pin below 5A for CN1,CN2 and CN3.
¶I/O Connector is Mfr Tyco Electronics AMP
¶Option:-J1:VH(J.S.T) connector type.
   Refer to instruction Manual 5.